Now the results that came in were ten to one against the Government takeover. Now I don’t put a 
great deal of credence to the ten to one, because it was a Liberal mail-out and, of course, most people 
who would answer would tend to be on our side. 

I’ll tell you what’s amazing. We have had over 13,000 replies. Thirteen thousand replies. Don’t tell me 
I’m kidding. 

SOME HON. MEMBERS: Hear, hear! 

MR. STEUART: — I intend to bring them in here and I intend to dump them on the floor and you can 
come over here and count them yourselves. I’ll lay them on the table and they’ll bury the table.